SR Ring & Counterweight
The countermeasures against snow accretion on overhead lines
SR Rings for urging accreted snow to drop off
SR Rings (Fig.2) are the optimum countermeasure for reducing the amount of snow accretion on
an overhead line. Attaching them at a certain interval onto a stranded wire urges lumps of wet snow
to drop off by restraining them from sliding spirally around the strands (Fig.3).
Various types of SR rings are available according to the conditions of overhead lines as shown in
Table 1. Over 60 different sizes are available to apply to various wire sizes. A few examples are

Strand
o.d.
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
L
(mm)
Preformed Armor Rod
d
(mm)
E
(mm)
No./Set
 NBC28-810AC 810 45/4.8 7/3.2 38.4 80 150 430 9.3 700 14 18.0
 NBC24-610AC 610 54/3.8 7/3.8 34.2 80 140 420 9.3 700 13 14.0
 NBC28-410AC 410 26/4.5 7/3.5 28.5 80 150 430 7.8 500 13 16.5
 NBC24-330AC 330 26/4.0 7/3.1 25.3 80 140 420 7.8 500 12 13.0
 NBC20-240AC 240 30/3.2 7/3.2 22.4 72 130 420 6.7 500 12 11.0
 NBC16-160AC 160 30/2.6 7/2.6 18.2 72 110 390 5.4 500 12 10.0
Contact information
Fig.5  Wet snow accretion on a stranded wire 1)
High torsional stiffness Low torsional stiffness